

Ref. No.: BSE/IA/25072024/1092

Opulent Investment Adviser Private limited 61, Floor-6, Plot-85, E, Maker Tower, G D Somani MargWorld Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade Mumbai City,Maharashtra-400005 Phone no:-9920594087

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Enlistment as Investment Adviser (IA) on BSE Ltd.

This is with reference to your existing SEBI Registration no. INA000011644 and enlistment with Exchange.

Date: July 25, 2024

We are pleased to inform you that on July 25,2024, BSE Ltd. (Exchange) has enlisted Opulent Investment Adviser Private limited as an Investment Adviser. Enlistment No. 1092 has been allotted and is subject to the Byelaws of the Exchange which now are and will hereafter be in force.

As an enlisted Investment Adviser of the Exchange, you are required to comply with the following conditions:

- 1. Any material changes in the details submitted at the time of availing enlistment on the Exchange / SEBI registration shall be subject to approval of the Exchange.
- 2. No Advertisements shall be issued/ displayed in any publications/online platforms/social media or in any other mode without taking approval from the Exchange.
- 3. In case of any non-compliance, the Exchange shall initiate appropriate disciplinary action including but not limited to withdrawal of enlistment with immediate effect.
- 4. The tenure of enlistment as an Investment Adviser with the Exchange and SEBI registration shall be valid for a period of five years from the date of registration or last renewal. The same shall be renewed before the expiry date or as per the norms specified by SEBI / Exchange from time to time.
- 5. Ensure adherence to the conditions that may be specified by SEBI at the time of issuance of Investment Adviser registration certificate.
- 6. Ensure adherence with the Regulations, Byelaws and circulars issued by SEBI /Exchange at all times.

In case of any clarifications, please email on ia.membership@bseindia.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Meghaná Kulkarni Deputy General Manager Membership Operations & Membership Compliance